506338555 11/04/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Corrective Assignment to correct the APPLICATION NO. FROM US12/67331 TO PCT/US2012/067331 & RECEIVING PARTY FROM ECOLOGIC BRANDS, INC. TO ECO. LOGIC BRANDS INC. previously

recorded on Reel 035540 Frame 0504. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the APPLICATION NO. TO BE PCT/US2012/067331 & RECEIVING PARTY

EPAS ID: PAT6385308

TO BE ECO.LOGIC BRANDS INC..

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JULIE CORBETT	04/01/2015
ROMEO GRAHAM	03/30/2015
ROBERT WATTERS	03/30/2015
MICHAEL SIROIS	03/30/2015
KEN KLIPPENSTEIN	04/27/2015
DENNIS E. SCHRAMM	03/31/2015
LUC BOUCHER	03/30/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ECO.LOGIC BRANDS INC.
Street Address:	ONE KAISER CENTER
Internal Address:	SUITE 1440
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94610

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14439136

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)464-3111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124643100

Email: chpatent@loeb.com **Correspondent Name:** LOEB & LOEB LLP

321 N. CLARK STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

REEL: 054356 FRAME: 0073 506338555

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	220857-30010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN B. THIELBAR
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan B. Thielbar/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 18**

source=220857-30010 Corrective Assignment for Filing#page1.tif source=220857-30010 Corrective Assignment for Filing#page2.tif source=220857-30010 Corrective Assignment for Filing#page3.tif source=220857-30010\_Corrective\_Assignment\_for\_Filing#page4.tif source=220857-30010\_Corrective\_Assignment\_for\_Filing#page5.tif source=220857-30010 Corrective Assignment for Filing#page6.tif source=220857-30010 Corrective Assignment for Filing#page7.tif source=220857-30010\_Corrective\_Assignment\_for\_Filing#page8.tif source=220857-30010 Corrective Assignment for Filing#page9.tif source=220857-30010 Corrective Assignment for Filing#page10.tif source=220857-30010 Corrective Assignment for Filing#page11.tif source=220857-30010\_Corrective\_Assignment\_for\_Filing#page12.tif source=220857-30010 Corrective Assignment for Filing#page13.tif source=220857-30010\_Corrective\_Assignment\_for\_Filing#page14.tif source=220857-30010 Corrective Assignment for Filing#page15.tif source=220857-30010\_Corrective\_Assignment\_for\_Filing#page16.tif source=220857-30010\_Corrective\_Assignment\_for\_Filing#page17.tif source=220857-30010 Corrective Assignment for Filing#page18.tif

9/30/2020 Assignment

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JULIE CORBETT	04/01/2015
ROMEO GRAHAM	03/30/2015
ROBERT WATTERS	03/30/2015
MICHAEL SIROIS	03/30/2015
KEN KLIPPENSTEIN	04/27/2015
DENNIS SCHRAMM	03/31/2015
LUC BOUCHER	03/30/2015

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLOGIC BRANDS, INC.
Street Address:	ONE KAISER CENTER
Internal Address:	SUITE 1440
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94610

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14439136	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)464-3111 **Phone:** 3124643100

Email: CHPATENT@LOEB.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LOEB & LOEB LLP
Address Line 1: 321 N. CLARK STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 220857-30010

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM J. KRAMER

file:///C:/Users/rholmes/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/INetCache/Content.Outlook/0FW4ZSXW/EASPAT3334730.html

REEL: 054356 FRAME: 0075

Signature:	/\	W. J. Kramer, #46,229/
Date:	0	04/30/2015
Total Attachments: 14		
source=Corbett#page1.tif		
source=Corbett#page2.tif		
source=Graham#page1.tif		
source=Graham#page2.tif		
source=Watters#page1.tif		
source=Watters#page2.tif		
source=Sirois#page1.tif		
source=Sirois#page2.tif		
source=Klippenstein#page1.tif		
source=Klippenstein#page2.tif		
source=Schramm#page1.tif		
source=Schramm#page2.tif		
source=Boucher#page1.tif		
source=Boucher#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID:	PAT3334730	
Receipt Date:	04/30/2015	

# **Combined Assignment And Declaration** (Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.63) For Patent Application

I am a named inventor and declare that:

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the

	application en	titled:			
	Insert Title:	PROCESS AND MACHI PARTS INTO COMPOSE			RETE
	which is:				
	of 321 N Clark (Application S	led with this Declaration. I k St, Suite 2300; Chicago, I Serial No.: Imber of said application wh	L, 60654-4746, to, filed:	insert here in parenthe	
ps  21/2020	application nu	on November 30, 2012 imber <del>US12/67331</del> . PCT/US2012/067331 I) and was amended on		• •	Γ international
		entified application was mad			
		dvised of the duty to reviencluding the claims, as ame ation.			
		en advised of the duty to dis n known to be material to pa			
	~	e that any willful false stat by fine or imprisonment of		*	nable under 18

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") is an original inventor of the subject matter described in the above-identified application ("INVENTION"); and

CH129582.1 220857-30010

10/21/2020

Attorney Docket No: 220857-30010

#### Eco.Logic Brands Inc.

WHEREAS, Ecologie, a corporation of California, with a principal place of business at One Kaiser Center, Suite 1440, Oakland, California, 94610 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and any United States or foreign patent rights to be filed or obtained for that INVENTION.

# NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION, and any patent applications filed for the INVENTION in the United States, whether provisional, non-provisional, or any other type (collectively, "APPLICATIONS"), and all United States Letters Patents to be obtained for the INVENTION based on any of the APPLICATIONS or any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of their rights, title and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and related intellectual property rights in all foreign countries, including all patent applications which may evolve from the INVENTION and those rights and all issued patents, certificates or other similar rights obtained for the INVENTION and those rights, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNOR'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and any such related Letters Patent as may be (or later become) known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any Patent Office proceeding or litigation related to the INVENTION and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and the Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

Legal Name of Inventor	Julie Corbett
Inventor's Signature	Ace CISCO Date: April 1 2015

CH129582.1 220857-30010

# Combined Assignment And Declaration (Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.63) For Patent Application

I am a named inventor and declare that:

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application entitled:

	Insert Title:	PROCESS AN PARTS INTO				RATIO]	N OF I	DISCRE	ETE	
	which is:									
	of 321 N Clark (Application S	ed with this Dec St, Suite 2300; Serial No.: mber of said app	Chicago, IL,	60654-47- _, filed:	46, to in	sert here	e in par	enthese	S	LLP
DS (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2) (2)	application nu	on November mber <del>US12/6733</del> PCT/US2012/0673 I) and was amend	<del>31</del> . <u>31</u>			applica	tion o	r PCT	internat	ional
	The above-ide	ntified application	on was made	or authoriz	zed to be	e made b	y me.			

I have been advised of the duty to review and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to in the oath or declaration.

I have also been advised of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") is an original inventor of the subject matter described in the above-identified application ("INVENTION"); and

CH129584.1 220857-30010



10/21/2020

Attorney Docket No: 220857-30010

#### Eco.Logic Brands Inc.

WHEREAS, Ecologie, a corporation of California, with a principal place of business at One Kaiser Center, Suite 1440, Oakland, California, 94610 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and any United States or foreign patent rights to be filed or obtained for that INVENTION.

#### NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION, and any patent applications filed for the INVENTION in the United States, whether provisional, non-provisional, or any other type (collectively, "APPLICATIONS"), and all United States Letters Patents to be obtained for the INVENTION based on any of the APPLICATIONS or any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of their rights, title and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and related intellectual property rights in all foreign countries, including all patent applications which may evolve from the INVENTION and those rights and all issued patents, certificates or other similar rights obtained for the INVENTION and those rights, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNOR'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and any such related Letters Patent as may be (or later become) known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any Patent Office proceeding or litigation related to the INVENTION and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and the Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

Legal Name of Inventor	Romeo Graham			
		,	***************************************	
Inventor's Signature		Date:	MAR	2015

CH129584.1 220837-30010 2

# Combined Assignment And Declaration (Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.63) For Patent Application

I am a named inventor and declare that:

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application entitled:

	Insert Title:	PROCESS AND MAG PARTS INTO COMP			DISCRETE	
	which is:					
		ed with this Declaration St, Suite 2300; Chicag			•	LLP
		Serial No.: mber of said application		the	filing date	and
	application nu	on November 30, 20 mber <del>US12/67331</del> . <u>PCT/US2012/067331</u>	012 as United Sta	tes application o	or PCT internat	tional
 0/22/202	if checked	and was amended on		<del></del>		
	The above-ide	ntified application was	made or authorized to	o be made by me.		
	I have been a	dvised of the duty to re	eview and understan	d the contents of	the above-iden	ıtified

I have been advised of the duty to review and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to in the oath or declaration.

I have also been advised of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") is an original inventor of the subject matter described in the above-identified application ("INVENTION"); and

CH129585.1 220857-30010



#### Eco.Logic Brands Inc.

WHEREAS, Ecologie, a corporation of California, with a principal place of business at One Kaiser Center, Suite 1440, Oakland, California, 94610 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and any United States or foreign patent rights to be filed or obtained for that INVENTION.

#### NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION, and any patent applications filed for the INVENTION in the United States, whether provisional, non-provisional, or any other type (collectively, "APPLICATIONS"), and all United States Letters Patents to be obtained for the INVENTION based on any of the APPLICATIONS or any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of their rights, title and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and related intellectual property rights in all foreign countries, including all patent applications which may evolve from the INVENTION and those rights and all issued patents, certificates or other similar rights obtained for the INVENTION and those rights, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNOR'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and any such related Letters Patent as may be (or later become) known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any Patent Office proceeding or litigation related to the INVENTION and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and the Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

Legal Name of Inventor	Robert Watters	
Inventor's Signature	20v4	Date: 30 WAZ 2015.

CH129585.1 220857-30010 2

# Combined Assignment And Declaration (Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.63) For Patent Application

I am a named inventor and declare that:

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application entitled:

	application entitled:						
	Insert Title:	PROCESS AND MACHI PARTS INTO COMPOSI		RATION OF	DISCRETE		
	which is:	,					
	of 321 N Clark (Application S	ed with this Declaration. I	L, 60654-4746, to ins , filed:	ert here in pa	rentheses		
DS MS  3/2020	was filed application number	application number of said application when known.					
	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.						
	I have been advised of the duty to review and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to in the oath or declaration.						
	I have also been advised of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.						
	I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.						

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") is an original inventor of the subject matter described in the above-identified application ("INVENTION"); and

CH129586.1 220857-30010



#### Eco.Logic Brands Inc.

WHEREAS, Ecologie, a corporation of California, with a principal place of business at One Kaiser Center, Suite 1440, Oakland, California, 94610 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and any United States or foreign patent rights to be filed or obtained for that INVENTION.

#### NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION, and any patent applications filed for the INVENTION in the United States, whether provisional, non-provisional, or any other type (collectively, "APPLICATIONS"), and all United States Letters Patents to be obtained for the INVENTION based on any of the APPLICATIONS or any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of their rights, title and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and related intellectual property rights in all foreign countries, including all patent applications which may evolve from the INVENTION and those rights and all issued patents, certificates or other similar rights obtained for the INVENTION and those rights, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNOR'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and any such related Letters Patent as may be (or later become) known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any Patent Office proceeding or litigation related to the INVENTION and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and the Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

Legal Name of Inventor	Michael Sirois	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Inventor's Signature		Date:
		1 MARCH 30 2015.
······	The same of the sa	

CR129586.1 220857-30010 2

# **Combined Assignment And Declaration** (Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.63) For Patent Application

I am a named inventor and declare that:

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application entitled:

	Insert Title:	PROCESS AND MACHINERY FOR INTEGRATION OF DISCRETE PARTS INTO COMPOSITE CONTAINERS
	which is:	
	of 321 N Clar	led with this Declaration. I authorize and request my attorneys, Loeb & Loeb LLP k St, Suite 2300; Chicago, IL, 60654-4746, to insert here in parentheses Serial No.:, filed:) the filing date and
		mber of said application when known.
DS		on November 30, 2012 as United States application or PCT international mber US12/67331.  PCT/US2012/067331
kk	[ (if checked	I) and was amended on
0/23/20	The above-ide	entified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
		dvised of the duty to review and understand the contents of the above-identified acluding the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to in the ation.
	I have also be	en advised of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") is an original inventor of the subject matter described in the above-identified application ("INVENTION"); and

CH129587.1 220857-30010



# Eco.Logic Brands Inc.

WHEREAS, Ecologie, a corporation of California, with a principal place of business at One Kaiser Center, Suite 1440, Oakland, California, 94610 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and any United States or foreign patent rights to be filed or obtained for that INVENTION.

# NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION, and any patent applications filed for the INVENTION in the United States, whether provisional, non-provisional, or any other type (collectively, "APPLICATIONS"), and all United States Letters Patents to be obtained for the INVENTION based on any of the APPLICATIONS or any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of their rights, title and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and related intellectual property rights in all foreign countries, including all patent applications which may evolve from the INVENTION and those rights and all issued patents, certificates or other similar rights obtained for the INVENTION and those rights, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNOR'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and any such related Letters Patent as may be (or later become) known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any Patent Office proceeding or litigation related to the INVENTION and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and the Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

Legal Name of Inventor	Ken Klippenstein	
Inventor's Signature	I'd Minister	Date: 1 27-15
	Jey (mem)	4-21-13
	11 //	

CH129587.1 220857-30010

# Combined Assignment And Declaration (Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.63) For Patent Application

I am a named inventor and declare that:

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application entitled:

	application em	atted:
	Insert Title:	PROCESS AND MACHINERY FOR INTEGRATION OF DISCRETE PARTS INTO COMPOSITE CONTAINERS
	which is:	
	of 321 N Clark (Application S	ed with this Declaration. I authorize and request my attorneys, Loeb & Loeb LLP & St, Suite 2300; Chicago, IL, 60654-4746, to insert here in parentheses derial No.:, filed:) the filing date and mber of said application when known.
DS DS	application nu	on November 30, 2012 as United States application or PCT international mber <del>US12/67331</del> . PCT/US2012/067331
/22/202	20 ☐ (if checked	) and was amended on
	The above-ide	ntified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
		dvised of the duty to review and understand the contents of the above-identified cluding the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to in the ation.
		en advised of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office known to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.
	_	e that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") is an original inventor of the subject matter described in the above-identified application ("INVENTION"); and

CH129588.1 220857-30010



10/22/2020

Attorney Docket No: 220857-30010

#### Eco.Logic Brands Inc.

WHEREAS, Ecologie, a corporation of California, with a principal place of business at One Kaiser Center, Suite 1440, Oakland, California, 94610 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and any United States or foreign patent rights to be filed or obtained for that INVENTION.

# NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION, and any patent applications filed for the INVENTION in the United States, whether provisional, non-provisional, or any other type (collectively, "APPLICATIONS"), and all United States Letters Patents to be obtained for the INVENTION based on any of the APPLICATIONS or any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of their rights, title and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and related intellectual property rights in all foreign countries, including all patent applications which may evolve from the INVENTION and those rights and all issued patents, certificates or other similar rights obtained for the INVENTION and those rights, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNOR'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and any such related Letters Patent as may be (or later become) known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any Patent Office proceeding or litigation related to the INVENTION and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and the Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

Legal Name of Inventor	Dennis E. Schramm			
Inventor's Signature	Date: _ 3 / 3 - 15			
	Jeni S. Jakum 3-31-2015			

CH129588.1 220857-30010

# Combined Assignment And Declaration (Under 37 C.F.R. § 1.63) For Patent Application

I am a named inventor and declare that:

I believe that I am an original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application entitled:

	Insert Title:		MACHINERY FOR INTE MPOSITE CONTAINERS		OF DISCRE	TE	
	which is:						
	of 321 N Clar	k St, Suite 2300; Chi	ation. I authorize and requicago, IL, 60654-4746, to	insert here in	parenthese	es	
		Serial No.: imber of said applica	, filed: tion when known <u>.</u>	) ti	ne filing	date a	nd
LB	application nu	on <u>November 30,</u> umber <del>US12/67331</del> . PCT/US2012/067331	2012 as United State	s application	n or PCT	internation	ıal
10/22/202	(if checked	d) and was amended	on				
	The above-ide	entified application v	vas made or authorized to	be made by 1	me.		

I have been advised of the duty to review and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, as amended by any amendment specifically referred to in the oath or declaration.

I have also been advised of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56.

I acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor ("ASSIGNOR") is an original inventor of the subject matter described in the above-identified application ("INVENTION"); and

CH129589.1 220857-30010



#### Eco.Logic Brands Inc.

WHEREAS, Ecologie, a corporation of California, with a principal place of business at One Kaiser Center, Suite 1440, Oakland, California, 94610 ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and any United States or foreign patent rights to be filed or obtained for that INVENTION.

#### NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION, and any patent applications filed for the INVENTION in the United States, whether provisional, non-provisional, or any other type (collectively, "APPLICATIONS"), and all United States Letters Patents to be obtained for the INVENTION based on any of the APPLICATIONS or any non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of their rights, title and interest in, to, and under the INVENTION and related intellectual property rights in all foreign countries, including all patent applications which may evolve from the INVENTION and those rights and all issued patents, certificates or other similar rights obtained for the INVENTION and those rights, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon ASSIGNOR'S request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and any such related Letters Patent as may be (or later become) known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any Patent Office proceeding or litigation related to the INVENTION and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for obtain, maintain and enforce the APPLICATIONS, the INVENTION and the Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes of this Assignment.

Legal Name of Inventor	Luc Boucher		
Inventor's Signature	W.	Date: MARCH 30	2015

CH129589.1 220857-30010 2



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY 1, 2015

PTAS

LOEB & LOEB LLP 321 N. CLARK STREET SUITE 2300 CHICAGO, IL 60654 503288112

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/30/2015 REEL/FRAME: 035540/0504

NUMBER OF PAGES: 16

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 220857-30010

ASSIGNOR:

CORBETT, JULIE DOC DATE: 04/01/2015

ASSIGNOR:

GRAHAM, ROMEO DOC DATE: 03/30/2015

ASSIGNOR:

WATTERS, ROBERT DOC DATE: 03/30/2015

ASSIGNOR:

SIROIS, MICHAEL DOC DATE: 03/30/2015

ASSIGNOR:

KLIPPENSTEIN, KEN DOC DATE: 04/27/2015

ASSIGNOR:

SCHRAMM, DENNIS DOC DATE: 03/31/2015

ASSIGNOR:

BOUCHER, LUC DOC DATE: 03/30/2015

ASSIGNEE:

ECOLOGIC BRANDS, INC.
ONE KAISER CENTER
SUITE 1440
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94610

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14439136 FILING DATE: PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: PROCESS AND MACHINERY FOR INTEGRATION OF DISCRETE PARTS INTO

COMPOSITE CONTAINERS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 054356 FRAME: 0092

**RECORDED: 11/04/2020**